
FIRST INFORMATION 

Sub -Dlvlslon: Lamlal 

Date and hour when reported 

On 22/07/2023 

FIR No. 238 (7) 2023 TBL-DAM-PS 
U/S 147/149/307//427/380/436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act. 
Corresponding FIR No. 0(846) (7)2023 KPI-PS 
U/S 147/149/307/427/380/436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act. 

at 07:00 PM 

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CoGNIZABLE CRIMÉ RÉPORT UNDER SECTION 

154 CRIMINAL PROCEDÚRE CODE AT POLICE STATION: 
CASI M 

informants/ 

complainant. 

Thangkholun 
Kipgen (31) yrs. 

S/o. Songam 
Kipgen of Bongbal 

Khullen Village, 
PS- Maphou, 

Kangpokpi District. 

OE Is attached 

Name & residence of Name & residence of Brief description of 

N.B, - A first Information must be authenticated by the slgnature, mark of thumb 
Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

accused. 

DAAM 

IC, OC/TBL-DAM-PS 
Dt. 22/07/2023 

District: - Imphal East 

Dato & Hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023 
at @ 2:00 pm 

Unknown Meitei 

miscreants 

Ofilcer-tn-charge 

Thoubal Dam Police Statson 

Place of occurronce & distance & 

direction from Police Station 

Manipur 

At the Village of Bongbal Khullen, 
PS- Maphou, Kangpokpi District, 

Manipur about 16 kms South East 
from PS 

offence with section and 

property carried off, if 

any. 

Criminal Riots, Attempt 
to murder, Damaged, 
Theft, Arms, Criminal 
house trespass with 
Common intention 

Date of dispatch from Police 

Station 

Punishable 
U/S 

147/149/307/427/380/ 
436/448/34 IPC & 

25(1-C)A. Act. 

22/07/2023 

Steps taken 
|regarding 
investigation, 
explanation of delay 
in recording 

information. 

SI Sayed Shamar 
Arshad will please 

investigate the 
case. 

Result of 

the case. 

Signed: 
Designation: - Sub Inspector of Police 

(SI Md. Muhamed Ali) 

For, OC/ TBL-DAM-PS 
Dt, 22/07/2023 

Cilcern-charge 
Thoubal Dam Police Starton 

Man1pur 



To 

The officer lncharge 
Kangpokpi Police Station, Manipur 

Sir/Madam 

Subject : Complaint against Looting, Arsoning and Rioting 

Reshenteed as an 0.e 

Your's Sincerely 

Z88/9)20R3 782-DAMc,IR 

With humble submission I Thangkholun Kipgen Bongbal Khullen Village Kangpokpi 
District Under Maphou Police station, Manipur beg to inform you that large Number of 
miscreants belonging to majority Meitei community came to the Bongbal Khullen Village 
Kangpokpi District Manipur and burn down all properties, Houses, Documents etc. on 04-05 

2023 at around 2:00 pm. 

The situation was highly chaotic and could not identify the individual who committed 
the crime. But l can say that most of them wear black T-shirt, red marks on the back of the 
T-shirt. They are fully with weapons attacked and attempted our lives. We have been in the 
forest striving with hard for more than 3 days, After5 days we have been shifted to K.M.C 
relief camp on date 08/05/2023 leaving behind all my properties. 

Thougeholn 
Name: Thangkholun Kipgen (31 years) 
Address : Bongbal Khullen Village 
Mobile No: 7005998944 

Songam 
Mapleu 

So, kindly request you to take further necessary action on this matter. And I have 
enclosed the list properties looted, burnt down by the said miscreants on the same day. 

Thoubal Dam Police Staiiou 
Manipur 

Oficer-n-charge 

on DE o fiR N. O(946)() 
2023 KPl-Ps v 14/1449/ 

30/427/ 3 go]436) 4 48)34 

KKPI-Ps 
Officerin-charge 

Kangpolkpi Police Station 
Kangpokpi District, Manipu 
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5 

6 

7 
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SI No 

10 

11 

12 

PROPERTIES DETIALS OF THANGKHOLUN KIPGEN 

Items 

Wooden Box 

Fridge 

Haier Washing Machine 

Sofaset 

Samsung TV 

Bed BoX 

Wooden Almirah 

Mattress 

Kitchen Utensil 

Clothing and Dressing 

Solar Battery 

Dining Table 

Quantity 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Family's 

1 

1 

Present Value 

(Approxímate) 

65,000 

28,000 

25,000 

55,000 

29,000 

25,000 

35,000 

30,000 

20,000 

30,000 

37,000 

17,000 


