## FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

MOUBAL DAZ

Sub - Division: Lamlal

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 238 (7) 2023 TBL-DAM-PS

Date & Hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023

U/S 147/149/307/427/380/436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

at @ 2:00 pm

Corresponding FIR No. 0(846) (7)2023 KPI-PS

U/S 147/149/307/427/380/436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 22/07/2023 at 07:00 PM	At the Village of Bongbal Khullen, PS- Maphou, Kangpokpi District, Manipur about 16 kms South East from PS	22/07/2023

## N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Thangkholun Kipgen (31) yrs. S/o. Songam Kipgen of Bongbal Khullen Village, PS- Maphou, Kangpokpi District.	Unknown Meitei miscreants	Criminal Riots, Attempt to murder, Damaged, Theft, Arms, Criminal house trespass with common intention	SI Sayed Shamar Arshad will please investigate the case.	
OE is attached		Punishable U/S 147/149/307/427/380/ 436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.		

IC, OC/TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 22/07/2023

Officer-in-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

Signed:-

(SI Md. Muhamed Ali)

Designation: - Sub Inspector of Police

For, OC/TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 22/07/2023

Officer-in-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

Retreated as an O.E of care FIR/No 238/7)2023 TBL-DAM-ASD, 0/5 147/140/ 307/427/380/436/448/34IPC 425(1-c) A: Act

The officer Incharge
Kangpokpi Police Station, Manipur

Officer-m-charge
Thoubal Dam Police Station
Manipur

Subject: Complaint against Looting, Arsoning and Rioting

Sir/Madam

With humble submission I Thangkholun Kipgen Bongbal Khullen Village Kangpokpi District Under Maphou Police station, Manipur beg to inform you that large Number of miscreants belonging to majority Meitei community came to the Bongbal Khullen Village Kangpokpi District Manipur and burn down all properties, Houses, Documents etc. on 04-05-2023 at around 2:00 pm.

The situation was highly chaotic and could not identify the individual who committed the crime. But I can say that most of them wear black T-shirt, red marks on the back of the T-shirt. They are fully with weapons attacked and attempted our lives. We have been in the forest striving with hard for more than 3 days, After 5 days we have been shifted to K.M.C relief camp on date 08/05/2023 leaving behind all my properties.

So, kindly request you to take further necessary action on this matter. And I have enclosed the list properties looted, burnt down by the said miscreants on the same day.

Your's Sincerely Thoughholun Name: Thangkholun Kipgen (31 years)

Address : Bongbal Khullen Village

Mobile No: 7005998944

This report is toxated an an DE of FIR NO. 0(846)(7) 2023 KPI-PS U/S 147/149/307/427/380/436/448/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A. Acf.

S/o Songam Kingen p/s Maphon

Officer-in-charge
Kangpokpi Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

## PROPERTIES DETIALS OF THANGKHOLUN KIPGEN

SI No	Items	Quantity	Present Value (Approximate)
1	Wooden Box	2	65,000
2	Fridge	1	28,000
3	Haier Washing Machine	1	25,000
4	Sofaset	2	55,000
5	Samsung TV	1	29,000
6	Bed Box	1	25,000
7	Wooden Almirah	1	35,000
8	Mattress	2	30,000
9	Kitchen Utensil		20,000
10	Clothing and Dressing	Family's	30,000
11 Solar Battery		1	37,000
12	Dining Table	1 2	17,000